## St. A.B.R. Public School

Near Krishna Mandir, Renukoot-231217

Fees Structure for the Session: 2022-23

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
New Form Fees for Session- 2022-23	Rs. 300
Admission Fees (New Admission for All Classes)	Rs. 2500
<ul> <li>Annual Fee (New &amp; Old Student till classes Play to 12<sup>th</sup>)</li> </ul>	Rs. 3500
<ul> <li>Activity Fee (New &amp; Old Student till classes Play to 12<sup>th</sup>)</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Exam Fee (New &amp; Old Student till classes Play to 12<sup>th</sup>)</li> </ul>	
Registration Fee Class 9 <sup>th</sup>	Rs. 5500
Class 10 <sup>th</sup> Board Exam Registration Fee	Rs. 5500
Registration Fee Class 11 <sup>th</sup>	Rs. 7500
Class 12 <sup>th</sup> Board Exam Registration Fee	Rs. 7500
Transport Charges	As Applicable*

Annual Fee\*:-

Building Development, Electricity & Water Facilities

Vawsum Mobile APP, Android Phone SMS & Conversation.

Activity fee\* :-

Smart Classes, Magzine Fee, Fee Card (One Time)

I Card, Library & Bus Passes ,26<sup>th</sup> Jan. , 15<sup>th</sup> Aug , All Cultural Activities

(All School & Functional Activities)

Exam Fee\* :-

2 Test Fee - 2x250 = 500 Rs.

2 Exam Fee -2x500=1000Rs.

Tution Fee per Month for Session 2022-23

Classes	Fee
Play & LKG	1100
UKG & 1 <sup>st</sup>	1200
· 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup>	1300
4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup>	1400
6 <sup>th</sup> ,7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup>	1500
9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup>	2100
11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup> (Science – Bio/ Maths)	2700
11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup> (Commerce / Arts)	2700

Transportation Fee (ANNUAL)

Transper easier		
Place	Fee	
Up to Kharpather & Bijpur More Hi-Tech Colony & Vivekanand Colony , Shivapark	350 /-	
Up to Renukoot Colony (1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> PLANT ) & Renukoot Market	450 /-	
Lip to Kannoria Colony , Railway Station	500 /-	

St. A.B.R. Public School

Murdhawa, Renukool

Sonebhadra (U.P.)

Principal

St. A.B.R. Public School Renukoot, Sonebhadra (U.P.)